2020 TASMANIAN ROAD RACING CHAMPIONSHIP
SRCT "%" & SRCT CHAMPIONSHIP

ROUND 1 - BASKERVILLE RACEWAY - FEBRUARY 16

TAS SUPERSPORT
Date: 16/02/20 Practice / Qualifying Started at: 09:18:31
Event: Q02 Laps: 10 Min
Weather: Sunny - Temp: 15.0C Starters: 18
Track: Dry PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION Printed at: 9:30
Fastest On Behind Behind
Pos No Name Machine Lap Lap  Leader Prev
1 52 Mitchell HAWKSLEY / Motorcycle City / Nathan Izbicki Honda CBR RR 56.759  6of 6
Plumbing
2 07 Jonathan HUGHES / Motorworks Triumph Dayt. 56.781 40of 6 022 022

3 66 John PARNELL / Reds Motorcycle Repairs / Spectrum / Yamaha YZF-R6 57.377 20of 3 618 596
Dilgers / Bridgestone

4 35 Bryan SMITH / Motorworks Motorcycles Triumph Dayt. 58.003 20of 6 1.244 626

5 38 Joel BENSON / Mymac Hobart Yamaha YZF-R6  58.627 5of 6 1.868 624

6 23 Matthew LONG /Red's Motorcycle Repairs / Michelin / Yamaha YZF-R6 58926 50f 6 2.167 299
Reardons Maintenance

7 61 Joshua REES/Walk the Line Tattoo / Moto Elite / Total Kawasaki ZX6R 59.308 60f 6 2.549 382
Surface Protection

8 46 Daniel BRIGGS / Horizon Motorcycles / CKB Solutions Kawasaki ZX6R 59495 40of 6 2.736 187

9 8 Marcus DELANEY / Marcus Delaney Pty Ltd Yamaha YZF-R6  59.541 4of 6 2.782 .046
10 45 Luke VAN EGDOM / Eagle Windscreens Honda CBR RR 59.614 4of 5 2.855 073
11 765 Peter MCELDOWNEY / Maintain Contracting Triumph Dayt. 1:00.064 4of 6 3.305 450
12 304 Sam DELANEY Suzuki GSX-R 1:00.595 4of 6  3.836 531
13 27 Darren GRICE Kawasaki ZX 1:01.024 60f 6  4.265 429
14 64 Sam GALA Triumph Dayt. 675 1:01.128 60of 6  4.369 104
15 6 Martin LONG / Reds Motorcycle Repairs / Michelin HondaCBRRR  1:01.336 6of 6 4577 208
16 7 Chloe HONEYCHURCH / Scott's Motorcycles Kawasaki ZX6R  1:01.725 3of 6  4.966 389
17 4 Jarrod DOYLE Kawasaki ZX6R  1:02.332 2of 5  5.573 607
18 80 David BARTELS HondaCBRRR  1:02.557 3of 5  5.798 225

*** SESSION RED FLAGGED AND DECLARED WITH 2 MINUTES REMAINING DUE TO CRASH AT TURN 4 ***

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.

Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing
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2020 TASMANIAN ROAD RACING CHAMPIONSHIP
SRCT "%" & SRCT CHAMPIONSHIP

ROUND 1 - BASKERVILLE RACEWAY - FEBRUARY 16

TAS SUPERSPORT
Date: 16/02/20 Practice / Qualifying Started at: 09:18:31
Event: Q02 Laps: 10 Min
e oy PROVISIONAL LAP TIMES Prtadat. 930

No Name Lap1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6

07 Jonathan HUGHES 58.612 59.891 58897 56.781 56.805 56.894

4 Jarrod DOYLE 1:03.018 1:02.332 1:02.449 1:02.601 1:03.294

6 Martin LONG 1:03.513 1:01.870 1:01.840 1:01.350 1:01.456 1:01.336

7 Chloe HONEYCHURCH 1:03.846 1:03.023 1:01.725 1:02.338 1:01.730 1:01.754

8 Marcus DELANEY 1:00.828 1:00.003 59.623 59.541 59.802 59.686

23 Matthew LONG 1:01.312 1:00.332 59.728 59.422 58.926 59.099

27 Darren GRICE 1:04.197 1:02.659 1:02.855 1:01.410 1:01.667 1:01.024

35 Bryan SMITH 58.879 58.003 59.150 58327 58.459 58.348

38 Joel BENSON 1:00.655 59.863 59.992 59.068 58.627 59.498

45 Luke VAN EGDOM 1:00.814 1:00.256 1:01.792 59.614 1:13.666

46 Daniel BRIGGS 1:00.312 1:00.505 1:01.029 59.495 59.639 59.812

52 Mitchell HAWKSLEY 58.738 58.289 57.715 1:10.422 1:13.720  56.759

61 Joshua REES 1:01.633 1:01.240 1:01.588 1:.02.072 1:00.389  59.308

64 Sam GALA 1:03.633 1:03.166 1:03.869 1:01.550 1:01.186 1:01.128

66 John PARNELL 58.213 57.377 58.562

80 David BARTELS 1:03.855 1:02.898 1:02.557 1:02.891 1:03.299
304 Sam DELANEY 1:02.812 1:02.037 1:01.454 1:00.595 1:01.002 1:00.866
765 Peter MCELDOWNEY 1:01.206 1:00.741 1:01.857 1:00.064 1:03.348 1:00.252

*** SESSION RED FLAGGED AND DECLARED WITH 2 MINUTES REMAINING DUE TO CRASH AT TURN 4 ***

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.

Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing
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2020 TASMANIAN ROAD RACING CHAMPIONSHIP
SRCT ’g" & SRCT CHAMPIONSHIP

ROUND 1 - BASKERVILLE RACEWAY - FEBRUARY 16

TAS SUPERSPORT
Date: 16/02/20 Practice / Qualifying Started at: 09:18:31
Event: Q02 Laps: 10 Min
Weather: Sunny - Temp: 15.0C Starters: 18
Track: Dry PROVISIONAL FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE Printed at: 9:30
Race Fastest On
Time No Name Machine Lap Lap
2:00.962 23 Matthew LONG Yamaha YZF-R6 1:01.312 1
2:01.113 45 Luke VAN EGDOM Honda CBR RR 1:00.814 1
2:01.641 07 Jonathan HUGHES Triumph Dayt. 58.612 1
2:05.243 66 John PARNELL Yamaha YZF-R6 58.213 1
3:02.620 66 John PARNELL Yamaha YZF-R6 57.377 2
4:57.210 07 Jonathan HUGHES Triumph Dayt. 56.781 4
7:41.504 52 Mitchell HAWKSLEY Honda CBR RR 56.759 6

*** SESSION RED FLAGGED AND DECLARED WITH 2 MINUTES REMAINING DUE TO CRASH AT TURN 4 ***

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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2020 TASMANIAN ROAD RACING CHAMPIONSHIP
SRCT "%" & SRCT CHAMPIONSHIP

ROUND 1 - BASKERVILLE RACEWAY - FEBRUARY 16
TAS SUPERSPORT

Date: 16/02/20 EVENTS 2, 8, 14, & 20 Started at:  09:18:31

Event: Q02 Laps: 10 Min
Weather: Sunny - Temp: 15.0C Starters: 18

Track: Dry PROVISIONAL GRID SHEET Printed at:  9:30
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Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing
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2020 TASMANIAN ROAD RACING CHAMPIONSHIP

SRCT . & &SRCT CHAMPIONSHIP
ROUND 1 - BASKERVILLE RACEWAY - FEBRUARY 16
TAS
SUPERSPORT
Date: 16/02/20 EVENTS 2, 8, 14, & 20 Started at: 09:18:31
Event: Q02 Laps: 10 Min
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